Illinois law.

Section 120.364  Earned Income Exemption 

a)	For MANG(C), the first $30.00 of the combined net earned income of each employed person excluding the earned income of a dependent child (see Sections 120.360 and 120.362) plus one-third of the remainder shall be exempt from consideration.  The net income is gross income after the deduction of appropriate business expenses and/or employment expense. 

b)	After the amount of the earned income exemption is determined, the cents are dropped before the earned income exemption is deducted from the gross unearned income minus the income disregard. 
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